

THE EXCHANGE CLUB OF NEEDHAM FOURTH OF JULY PARADE To be held on July 4th, 2024 FLOAT REGISTRATION FORM – DUE JUNE 24TH, 2024

NAME OF ORGANIZATION: TYPE OF ORGANIZATION:	Community Org / Non-Profit	Business / Commercial
CONTACT PERSON: STREET ADDRESS:		
TOWN:		ZIP:
E-MAIL: CONTACT PHONE NUMBER:		
FLOAT TITLE:		
DESCRIPTION:		
LENGTH OF FLOAT:		MUSIC: Yes No
TRANSPORT (Please describe vehicle)		
\$150.00 FEE FOR COMMERCIAL / BUSINI (Payable to The Exchange Club of Needham.)		er:
OTHER INFORMATION:		
WE UNDERSTAND AND WILL ABIDE BY THE NEEDHAM EXHANGE CLUB FOURTH OF JULY "PHILOSPHY AND PARADE POLICIES"		
BY:		DATE:
RETURN FORM TO:		

THE EXCHANGE CLUB OF NEEDHAM PO BOX 920475 NEEDHAM, MA 02492 needhamexchangeclub@gmail.com

PARADE ORDER AND STAGING LOCATION WILL BE CONFIRMED IN LATE JUNE

Please plan to arrive at the parade staging area (intersection of Pickering and Great Plain Avenue) by 8:00AM. Parade starts promptly at 9:00AM



THE EXCHANGE CLUB OF NEEDHAM 2024 Fourth of July Event Parade Policy

The Needham Fourth of July activities are funded and organized solely by The Exchange Club of Needham. It is the intent of the Exchange Club to present a community oriented, non-commercial, non-political, fun, and safe activity for the residents of Needham.

Parade Policy

The Exchange Club is the holder of the parade permit. The Club reserves the right to set and interpret policies and impose other restrictions to meet the established philosophy. The Club reserves all rights and authority to remove any person, organization or entity that does not follow the policies.

The Parade is not to be used as a forum for a candidate for political office, or for any organization promoting a cause.

All invited Local, County, State and Federal elected incumbent public officials may ride in the parade in vehicles furnished and assigned by the Exchange Club. No assistants or supporters will be permitted in the parade.

Signs, banners, balloons, t-shirts, or handouts conveying political, special cause advertising or messages <u>will not be allowed</u> either in the parade or on the parade route without the express permission of the Parade Committee.

No objects of any kind (e.g. candy, flyers) shall be distributed or thrown by any parade participants on the Parade route.

Float Policy

A float is defined as anything that will move along the parade route. It will be in good taste and should result in enjoyment for participants and observers. Floats shall abide by Parade policies regarding signs and handouts.

Float registration will include signed agreement with the Parade policies, identification of a contact person, and a description of the float.